All Scheduled Services December 2017 (a)

Passenger Services

AURIGNY AIR SERVICES
BA CITYFLYER LTD
BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED
BMI REGIONAL
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD

FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD
LOGANAIR LTD
NORWEGIAN AIR UK LTD

THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD
VIRGIN ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
CARGOLOGICAIR LTD
LOGANAIR LTD

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

202
1,645
110
1,194
57,274
311
31,799
5,303
5,688
753
348
4,708
1,806
10,668
862

122,671

548
255
17

821

123,492

Stage
Flights

925
2,596
661
1,767
22,209
979
30,410
11,520
2,514
2,905
32
1,269
381
1,514
163

79,845

201
66
39

306

80,151

A/C
Hours

781
3,622
465
2,554
85,152
747
58,198
14,551
8,835
2,626
432
6,593
2,411
13,627
1,126

201,720

799
352
63

1,214

202,933

Number of
Passengers

Uplifted

40,922
163,470
25,423
45,246
3,239,642
18,517
4,408,748
682,511
384,598
47,706
9,370
266,283
80,948
368,303
25,445

9,807,132

9,807,132

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

15,798
149,528
6,877
56,460

13,988,571

12,735
5,434,705
441,886
1,079,311
27,146
119,712
1,210,428
458,779
3,341,712
229,312

26,572,962

26,572,962

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

11,148
107,446
4,517
32,380

11,330,586

6,491

4,706,788

328,075
903,435

14,709
101,899

1,065,152

431,252

2,565,297

171,911

21,781,085

21,781,085

As
% of
Avail

70.6
71.9
65.7
57.4
81.0
51.0
86.6
74.2
83.7
54.2
85.1
88.0
94.0
76.8
75.0

82.0

82.0

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

136
332
15,772
267

67,467

3,628
2,739

6,367

73,834

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

1,729
14,957
619
6,397
2,094,177
1,274
461,951
48,268
106,612
2,689
18,270
139,086
58,498
541,662
41,207

3,537,395

27,338
30,254
57

57,649

3,595,044

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Freight
(000)

3

2

336,789

845
2,645
112,011
1,801

454,111

19,695
18,318

38,012

492,123

Table 4.1

As
% of
Avail

54.1
62.9
65.9
43.0
71.1
50.9
86.6
57.8
72.0
46.9
72.3
65.7
67.2
65.2
43.6

71.4

72.0
60.5

65.9

71.3



